RESOLUTION 75-41

- WHEREAS, The City of Bloomington Common Council and Mayor's Office have expressed their support of the concept of Citizen Participation in grant proposals for neighborhood betterment, and
- WHEREAS, The Workable Program Committee, and the Planning/ Community Development and Community Resources Committees of the Common Council have expressed their support of such a Citizen Participation Program, and
- Whereas, Fifteen thousand dollars has been earmarked from the Community Development Block Grant for such a program,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT:

Following the appropriation of the monies designated for Citizen Participation to the appropriate budget, that representatives of the Mayor's Office and the Common Council convene to decide on the most suitable administrative structure and scope of related services in order to carry out the goals of the program, by December 15, 1975.

Attest:

20 day of Mrember, 1975

Brian C. De St. Croix

President, Common Council

TTT POLICE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

City of Bloomington

Francis X. McCloske

Mayor

City of Bloomington